Topper's Report
Monday, August 14, 2023

# of Head Sold: 1765

DATE / TIME: Monday, August 14, 2023 7:15 pm Page 1 of 12
CALVES
City State Description HCT AvgWt Price
PIERZ MN HOL HEIFER
11 136 300.00 H
SAUK RAPIDS MN HOL
1 145 280.00 H
SAUK RAPIDS MN HOL BULL
3 170 250.00 H
HILLMAN MN MIX MIX
4 142 225.00 H
PIERZ MN HOL BULL
1 100 180.00 H
PIERZ MN HOL BULL
4 111 165.00 H
SAUK RAPIDS MN HOL BULL
1 205 110.00 H
PIERZ MN HOL BULL
1 75 80.00 H
PIERZ MN HOL BULL
1 60 70.00 H
SAUK RAPIDS MN HOL BULL
2 40 30.00 H
Totals Cwt: 0 0 0.00 C
Totals Head: 29 118 169.00 H
FATS
City State Description HCT AvgWt Price
HOLDINGFORD MN CHAR STEER
1 1215 190.00 C
SAUK RAPIDS MN RED STEER
2 1450 189.50 C
HOLDINGFORD MN BLK STEER
1 1235 188.00 C
SAUK RAPIDS MN BLK HEIFER
1 1445 187.00 C
ROYALTON MN BLK STEER
14 1426 186.75 C
FOLEY MN BLK STEER
5 1368 186.50 C
FOLEY MN BLK HEIFER
3 1205 185.50 C
FOLEY MN RED STEER
10 1427 185.50 C
HOLDINGFORD MN RED STEER

14 1338 185.25 C
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1300
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1445
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BLK HEIFER

BRSW STEER

BLK STEER

XBRD STEER

XBRD STEER
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BLK HEIFER

CHAR HEIFER

HOL STEER
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1340

1055
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1315
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1270

1616

1360

1402

1665

1445
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1686

1455
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1325

1535

1525

1531

1565

1440
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177.50 C
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175.00 C
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173.00 C

172.00 C
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SAINT JOSEPH

ROYALTON

RICE

FOLEY

FOLEY
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PIERZ
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City
PIERZ

PIERZ
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MN
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MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

State
MN

MN

MN

MN

HOL STEER

11 1492
HOL STEER

3 1296
HOL HEIFER

1 1480
HOL STEER

32 1447
BRSW STEER

1 1235
HOL STEER

9 1449
HOL STEER

4 1426
BWF STEER

1 1060
HOL STEER

7 1320
HOL STEER

1 1260
HOL HEIFER

1 1680
HOL STEER

2 1785
HOL HEIFER

2 1307
HOL HEIFER

1 1395
HOL HEIFER

1 1305
HOL HEIFER

2 1220
BLK STEER

1 1350
BLK HEIFERETTE

1 1360
HOL HEIFER

2 1305
HOL HEIFER

1 1830
HOL HEIFER

1 1600

Totals Cwit: 397 1,360
Totals Head: 0 0
FEEDERS

Description HCT AvgWt
HOL HEIFER

5 250
CHAR STEER

5 446
BLK BULL

3 295

CHAR HEIFER

158.00 C

157.00 C

156.00 C

155.10 C

155.00 C

153.75 C

153.00 C

152.50 C

152.25 C

148.00 C

145.00 C

145.00 C

142.00 C

141.00 C

140.00 C

140.00 C

137.50 C

135.00 C

134.00 C

133.00 C

131.00 C

171.38 C
0.00 H

Price

450.00 H

302.50 C

300.00 C
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ROYALTON

BRAINERD
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SAUK RAPIDS

SAUK RAPIDS
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431
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284.00 C

280.50 C

277.50 C

277.00 C
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BLK STEER

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK BULL

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

RED HEIFER

10

10

10
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17

22

15

11

379

603

746

401

600

468

550

598

490

430

550

785

660

595

458

630

420

660

382

485

725

576

578

658

796
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390
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269.00 C

265.50 C

265.00 C
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262.50 C
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25750 C
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257.50 C
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257.50 C
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253.50 C

25250 C



EAGLE BEND

CLARISSA

SAUK RAPIDS

OAK PARK

BRAINERD

BRAINERD

BRAINERD

BRAINERD

BRAINERD

BRAINERD

BRAINERD

FORESTON

PIERZ

HILLMAN

TAMARACK

CHETEK

CLARISSA

PIERZ

HILLMAN
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CLARISSA

MORA

PIERZ

PIERZ
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MN
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MN

MN

MN
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MN

BLK STEER

BLK STEER

MIX STEER

RED BULL

RED STEER

BLK STEER

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK BULL

BLK STEER

HOL STEER

BLK STEER

RED HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

RED STEER

RED HEIFER

RED HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

RWF BULL

RED STEER

CHAR HEIFER

MIX HEIFER

10

17

41

11

14

508

501

658

375

465

677

826

530

597

485

415

481

250

843

636

685

791

505

739

823

593

545

737

745

285

555

455
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25250 C

25250 C
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250.00 C

250.00 C
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250.00 C

250.00 H

249.50 C

249.00 C

248.00 C

248.00 C

24750 C

24750 C

246.00 C

246.00 C

246.00 C

245.00 C

245.00 C

245.00 C

245.00 C

24250 C



PIERZ

PIERZ

LITTLE FALLS

EAGLE BEND

HILLMAN

TAMARACK

PIERZ

MILACA

SAUK RAPIDS

ROYALTON

EAGLE BEND

LONG PRAIRIE

BRAINERD

CARLTON

LONG PRAIRIE

FORT RIPLEY

BRAINERD

CHETEK

BRAINERD

AVON

CARLTON

MAHTOWA

LONG PRAIRIE

CLARISSA

BLACKDUCK

AVON

MORA

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Wi

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MIX STEER

MIX STEER

RED STEER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

MIX HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

RED HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

RED STEER

RED STEER

BLK HEIFER

MIX STEER

RED STEER

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

RWF HEIFER

15

19

16

10

13

21

12

377

830

750

876

700

575

827

425

665

427

460

552

893

837

761

807

875

383

820

386

720

817

830

883

455

780

920

24250 C

242.00 C

241.00 C

241.00 C

241.00 C

241.00 C

239.50 C

23750 C

23750 C

237.50 C

23750 C

237.00 C

237.00 C

237.00 C

236.00 C

23550 C

235.00 C

235.00 C

233.00 C

23250 C

23250 C

23250 C

23150 C

231.00 C

230.00 C

230.00 C

230.00 C



MOQOSE LAKE

HILLMAN

MAHTOWA

KETTLE RIVER

BRAINERD

HILLMAN

SAINT JOSEPH

TAMARACK

PIERZ

KETTLE RIVER

PIERZ

MAHTOWA

AVON

MOTLEY

CHETEK

MOOSE LAKE

PIERZ

SAINT JOSEPH

SAINT JOSEPH

PIERZ

MORA

PIERZ

HILLMAN

SAINT JOSEPH

MAHTOWA

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Wi

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

BLK HEIFER

RED HEIFER

RWF HEIFER

BLK STEER

RWF HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

RED STEER

PINV STEER

BLK HEIFER

RED STEER

MIX BULL

BLK HEIFER

RED STEER

BLK HEIFER

BULL

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

CHAR STEER

CHAR STEER

RWF HEIFER

RED HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

RED STEER

18

10

398

690

889

785

870

780

525

919

720

923

715

623

972

1047

680

818

567

770

642

725

770

1096

925

692

720

875

954

225.00 C

225.00 C

225.00 C

224.00 C

224.00 C

22250 C

22250 C

221.00 C

216.00 C

216.00 C

215.00 C

21250 C

210.00 C

208.00 C

207.50 C

207.50 C

205.00 C

205.00 C

205.00 C

205.00 C

202.50 C

201.00 C

200.00 C

200.00 C

200.00 C

195.00 C

193.50 C



EAGLE BEND

MOTLEY

LONG PRAIRIE

MAHTOWA

CHETEK

PIERZ

BRAINERD

PIERZ

SAUK RAPIDS

MOTLEY

PIERZ

MAHTOWA

BERTHA

PIERZ

AVON

CLARISSA

KETTLE RIVER

MAHTOWA

MAHTOWA

HILLMAN

HILLMAN

PIERZ

RICE

CHETEK

PIERZ

BRAINERD

ROYALTON

MN

MN

MN

MN

Wi

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Wi

MN

MN

MN

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

RED STEER

RED STEER

XBRD HEIFER

RED STEER

RED STEER

HOL HEIFER

XBRD STEER

RWF BULL

BWF HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

HOL STEER

HOL HEIFER

BLK STEER

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

RWF STEER

XBRD BULL

RWF STEER

HOL HEIFER

HOL STEER

XBRD STEER

HOL HEIFER

XBRD STEER

BLK STEER

56

32

30

920

940

1015

1175

700

725

900

785

479

345

566

960

1060

863

547

820

812

1005

940

815

590

805

395

440

775

841

575

191.00 C

190.00 C

190.00 C

189.00 C

187.50 C

187.50 C

187.50 C

187.50 C

185.00 C

185.00 C

185.00 C

185.00 C

182.00 C

181.00 C

181.00 C

177.50 C

177.50 C

175.00 C

17250 C

17250 C

17250 C

167.50 C

165.00 C

165.00 C

165.00 C

162.50 C

160.00 C



BRAINERD

AVON

CLARISSA

LITTLE FALLS

CHETEK

PINE RIVER

BRAINERD

PIERZ

HILLMAN

MOOSE LAKE

MOTLEY

MOTLEY

MAHTOWA

BRAINERD

City
OAK PARK

City
LITTLE FALLS

HILLMAN

OAK PARK

ISLE

HILLMAN

HILLMAN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Wi

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

State
MN

State
MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

BLK STEER

MIX HEIFER

BLK STEER

XBRD STEER

XBRD STEER

BLK BULL

XBRD HEIFER

HOL STEER

RED HEIFER

BLK HEIFER

XBRD BULL

RED HEIFER

RED HEIFER

HOL STEER

Description

Description
HOL HEIFER

BLK COW

RED COW

CHAR COW

RWF COW

RED COW

RED COW

Totals Cwit:
Totals Head:

HORSES

Totals Cwit:
Totals Head:

SL

2

1

775

565

672

1000

970

825

945

485

746

1070

855

955

690

1320

645

1275

1005

1630

1535

1435

160.00 C

160.00 C

155.00 C

155.00 C

152.50 C

152.50 C

152.50 C

147.50 C

145.00 C

141.00 C

140.00 C

137.50 C

137.50 C

134.00 C

132.50 C

219.16 C
448 H

Price

775.00 H

0.00 C
775.00 H

Price

145.00 C

135.00 C

135.00 C

135.00 C

133.00 C

132.00 C

131.00 C



HILLMAN

HILLMAN

HILLMAN

HILLMAN

SAUK RAPIDS

MAHTOWA

MILACA

CROSBY

HILLMAN

RICE

RICE

BROWERVILLE

MAHTOWA

RICE

PIERZ

CROSBY

WAHKON

FLENSBURG

PIERZ

PIERZ

ISLE

PIERZ

SAUK RAPIDS

OAK PARK

RICE

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

RED BULL

RED COW

BLK COW

RED COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

BWF COW

BLK BULL

RED BULL

RED BULL

XBRD BULL

BLK BULL

BLK COW

BLK BULL

CHAR BULL

BLK BULL

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK BULL

CHAR HEIFERETTE

RED BULL

RWF COW

BLK COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

RED STAG

RED COW

1085

1490

1415

1395

1260

1670

1665

1925

1555

1745

1725

1945

1660

2045

1395

1450

1495

1105

1695

990

1600

1725

1370

1265

1585

1795

1325

130.00 C

129.00 C

129.00 C

128.00 C

128.00 C

127.00 C

126.00 C

125.00 C

125.00 C

125.00 C

123.00 C

123.00 C

123.00 C

122.00 C

122.00 C

121.00 C

120.00 C

120.00 C

120.00 C

118.00 C

118.00 C

117.00 C

116.00 C

116.00 C

115.00 C

115.00 C

115.00 C



MOTLEY

OAK PARK

CROSBY

ROYALTON

HOLDINGFORD

PIERZ

PIERZ

PIERZ

HOLDINGFORD

CLEAR LAKE

LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS

HOLDINGFORD

SAUK RAPIDS

FOLEY

OAK PARK

PIERZ

HOLDINGFORD

BROWERVILLE

PIERZ

PIERZ

MOTLEY

HILLMAN

BROWERVILLE

RICE

OAK PARK

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BWF COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BWF COW

BLK COW

BWF COW

RED COW

HOL BULL

XBRD COW

CHAR COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

RED COW

BLK COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

1580

1645

1635

1500

1505

1580

1576

1499

1435

1210

1370

1280

1505

1470

1445

1740

1540

1620

1300

1630

1520

1449

1470

1470

1455

1690

940

115.00 C

11450 C

114.00 C

113.00 C

112.00 C

112.00 C

110.00 C

110.00 C

110.00 C

110.00 C

109.00 C

109.00 C

109.00 C

109.00 C

109.00 C

109.00 C

109.00 C

108.00 C

108.00 C

108.00 C

108.00 C

107.50 C

107.00 C

107.00 C

107.00 C

107.00 C

106.00 C



OAK PARK

LITTLE FALLS

PIERZ

PIERZ

PIERZ

PIERZ

MOTLEY

PIERZ

PIERZ

SAUK RAPIDS

PIERZ

PIERZ

PIERZ

LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS

FOLEY

FOLEY

LITTLE FALLS

PIERZ

BROWERVILLE

HOLDINGFORD

PIERZ

PIERZ

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

CHAR COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

CHAR COW

CHAR COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

HOL HEIFERETTE

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

RWF COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

RWF COW

BLK COW

HOL COW

1175

610

1310

1485

1600

1398

1505

1495

1450

1645

1560

1555

1655

1262

1285

1000

1270

1175

1665

1415

1575

1330

1520

1170

1210

1490

1600

106.00 C

106.00 C

106.00 C

106.00 C

106.00 C

106.00 C

106.00 C

106.00 C

106.00 C

106.00 C

105.00 C

105.00 C

105.00 C

105.00 C

105.00 C

104.00 C

104.00 C

104.00 C

104.00 C

103.00 C

103.00 C

103.00 C

103.00 C

102.00 C

102.00 C

102.00 C

102.00 C



PIERZ

FOLEY

MOTLEY

PIERZ

PIERZ

RICE

PIERZ

HOLDINGFORD

ROYALTON

FOLEY

ROYALTON

MOTLEY

LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS

PIERZ

RICE

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

HOL COW

HOL COW

BWF COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

RED COW

RWF COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

RED COW

BLK COW

RED COW

HOL COW

BWF COW

RED COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BWF COW

BWF COW

BLK COW

HOL HEIFER

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

1500

1635

1315

1815

1380

1025

1150

1090

1420

1055

1220

1320

1200

1425

1210

1255

1210

1300

1130

1510

1340

850

1150

1480

1670

1795

1045

102.00 C

102.00 C

101.00 C

101.00 C

100.00 C

100.00 C

100.00 C

100.00 C

100.00 C

99.00 C

99.00 C

99.00 C

99.00 C

99.00 C

98.00 C

98.00 C

98.00 C

98.00 C

98.00 C

97.00 C

97.00 C

96.00 C

96.00 C

96.00 C

96.00 C

96.00 C

96.00 C



FOLEY

PIERZ

FORT RIPLEY

LITTLE FALLS

PIERZ

HILLMAN

PIERZ

PIERZ

SAUK RAPIDS

HILLMAN

RICE

RICE

RICE

PIERZ

FOLEY

PIERZ

PIERZ

PIERZ

LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS

PIERZ

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

HOL COW

HOL COW

RWF COW

XBRD COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

XBRD COW

XBRD COW

XBRD COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

1 1375
1 1440
1 1465
1 1200
1 1720
1 1255
1 1750
1 1945
1 1290
1 1735
1 1365
1 1010
1 1335
1 1120
1 1120
1 1360
1 1550
1 1455
1 1485
1 1415
1 1600
Totals Cwit: 194 1,382

Totals Head: 0 0

95.00 C

95.00 C

94.00 C

94.00 C

93.00 C

93.00 C

93.00 C

93.00 C

91.00 C

91.00 C

91.00 C

91.00 C

90.00 C

89.00 C

88.00 C

87.00 C

87.00 C

86.00 C

85.00 C

84.00 C

83.00 C
102.42 C
0.00 H



